

Solicitation Information

State of Oklahoma, Div. of Capital Assets Mgt., Construction & Properties

Solicitation Number

20233 OAC Rehabilitate Runway

Deadline

04/16/2020 02:00 PM CDT

Advertised

03/18/2020 09:18 AM CDT

Revised

04/07/2020 04:54 PM CDT

Description

20233 OAC Rehabilitate Runway-Carlton Landing Field Airport-Canadian, OK

Bidders

Business Name	Address	Phone
Bronze Oak	15800 S 193rd E Avenue Broken Arrow, OK 74014	(918) 364-5505
JLT Contracting, LLC	P.O. Box 81 Cushing, OK 74023	(918) 225-2242
Electric Power Solutions, LLC	P.O. Box 839 Lone Grove, OK 73443	(580) 657-2999
3 Bidders		

Item	Quantity	Electric Power Solutions, LLC		Quantity	Bronze Oak	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(BASE BID-PAVING)						
C-105-6.1 Mobilization \$/LS	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00	1.00	\$31,500.00	\$31,500.00
C-102-5.1 Installation and Removal of Silt Fence \$/LF	4,000.00	\$2.50	\$10,000.00	4,000.00	\$2.70	\$10,800.00
SP Closed Runway Markers \$/EA	2.00	\$3,000.00	\$6,000.00	2.00	\$800.00	\$1,600.00
P-151-4.2 Clearing and Grubbing \$/LS	1.00	\$25,000.00	\$25,000.00	1.00	\$52,000.00	\$52,000.00
SP Joint and Crack Repair 1/4"-3/8" \$/LF	15,000.00	\$1.06	\$15,900.00	15,000.00	\$2.33	\$34,950.00
SP Joint and Crack Repair 1/2"-3/4" \$/LF	15,496.00	\$1.87	\$28,977.52	15,496.00	\$2.45	\$37,965.20
P-620-5.1 Reflective Pavement Marking \$/SF	12,610.00	\$0.94	\$11,853.40	12,610.00	\$1.80	\$22,698.00
P-631-7.1 Refined Coal Tar Emulsion with Additives \$/SY	27,630.00	\$2.50	\$69,075.00	27,630.00	\$1.38	\$38,129.40
L-108-5.1 AFL cable, L-824C, #8 copper, pulled into duct. \$/LF	12,675.00	\$1.80	\$22,815.00	12,675.00	\$1.82	\$23,068.50
L-109.7.1 Prefabricated	1.00	\$35,000.00	\$35,000.00	1.00	\$28,400.00	\$28,400.00

Item	Quantity	Electric Power Solutions, LLC		Quantity	Bronze Oak	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
airfield lighting vault with pre-... \$/EA						
L-109-7.2 L-821 AFL control panel, with photocell control... \$/EA	1.00	\$15,000.00	\$15,000.00	1.00	\$21,000.00	\$21,000.00
L-109-7.3 L-854 radio control receiver, with antenna, com... \$/EA	1.00	\$3,000.00	\$3,000.00	1.00	\$6,400.00	\$6,400.00
L-109-7.4 L-828 Class 1, Style 1 constant current regulat... \$/EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$17,400.00	\$17,400.00
L-110-5.1 2" conduit, Sch. 40 PVC, direct buried. \$/LF	8,670.00	\$1.90	\$16,473.00	8,670.00	\$3.33	\$28,871.10
L-125-5.1 L-861 MIRL elevated runway light including base... \$/EA	34.00	\$825.00	\$28,050.00	34.00	\$1,090.00	\$37,060.00

Item	Quantity	Electric Power Solutions, LLC		Quantity	Bronze Oak	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(BASE BID-PAVING)						
L-125-5.2 L-861E elevated threshold light including base ... \$/EA	16.00	\$800.00	\$12,800.00	16.00	\$1,090.00	\$17,440.00
L-125-5.3 L-849 REIL system including base housings, cont... \$/EA	2.00	\$16,256.00	\$32,512.00	2.00	\$17,200.00	\$34,400.00
L-125-5.4 L-861 MITL elevated taxiway light including bas... \$/EA	17.00	\$790.00	\$13,430.00	17.00	\$1,090.00	\$18,530.00
BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(ALTERNATE 1-PAPI'S AND ROTATING BEACON)						
L-101-5.1 L-802A Rotating Beacon including pole, foundati... \$/EA	1.00	\$45,000.00	\$45,000.00	1.00	\$55,800.00	\$55,800.00
L-107-5.1 L-807, Size 2 lighted wind cone including pole,... \$/EA	1.00	\$10,000.00	\$10,000.00	1.00	\$9,650.00	\$9,650.00
L-108-5.2 Conductor, #8-600V, type THHN/ THWN or type XHHW... \$/LF	12,465.00	\$0.80	\$9,972.00	12,465.00	\$1.77	\$22,063.05
25 Items	Totals:		\$376,885.92			\$462,212.20

Item	Quantity	Electric Power Solutions, LLC		Quantity	Bronze Oak	
		Price	Extension		Price	Extension
L-110.5.2 1" conduit, Sch. 40 PVC, direct buried. \$/LF	4,010.00	\$1.20	\$4,812.00	4,010.00	\$1.18	\$4,731.80
L-110-5.3 L-867 pull box, including concrete collar, cove... \$/EA	10.00	\$350.00	\$3,500.00	10.00	\$1,060.00	\$10,600.00
L-110-5.4 1" HDPE Conduit, bored under pavement \$/LF	200.00	\$40.00	\$8,000.00	200.00	\$35.50	\$7,100.00
L-125-5.5 L-881 LED PAPI system including foundations, ba... \$/EA	2.00	\$27,500.00	\$55,000.00	2.00	\$21,400.00	\$42,800.00
25 Items	Totals:		\$376,885.92			\$462,212.20

JLT Contracting, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(BASE BID-PAVING)				
C-105-6.1 Mobilization \$/LS	1.00	\$58,365.00	\$58,365.00	
C-102-5.1 Installation and Removal of Silt Fence \$/LF	4,000.00	\$4.10	\$16,400.00	
SP Closed Runway Markers \$/EA	2.00	\$1,405.00	\$2,810.00	
P-151-4.2 Clearing and Grubbing \$/LS	1.00	\$35,150.00	\$35,150.00	
SP Joint and Crack Repair 1/4"-3/8" \$/LF	15,000.00	\$1.95	\$29,250.00	
SP Joint and Crack Repair 1/2"-3/4" \$/LF	15,496.00	\$2.05	\$31,766.80	
P-620-5.1 Reflective Pavement Marking \$/SF	12,610.00	\$1.05	\$13,240.50	
P-631-7.1 Refined Coal Tar Emulsion with Additives \$/SY	27,630.00	\$3.30	\$91,179.00	
L-108-5.1 AFL cable, L-824C, #8 copper, pulled into duct. \$/LF	12,675.00	\$1.80	\$22,815.00	
L-109.7.1 Prefabricated	1.00	\$35,700.00	\$35,700.00	

JLT Contracting, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
airfield lighting vault with pre-... \$/EA				
L-109-7.2 L-821 AFL control panel, with photocell control... \$/EA	1.00	\$20,285.00	\$20,285.00	
L-109-7.3 L-854 radio control receiver, with antenna, com... \$/EA	1.00	\$6,195.00	\$6,195.00	
L-109-7.4 L-828 Class 1, Style 1 constant current regulat... \$/EA	1.00	\$16,865.00	\$16,865.00	
L-110-5.1 2" conduit, Sch. 40 PVC, direct buried. \$/LF	8,670.00	\$4.40	\$38,148.00	
L-125-5.1 L-861 MIRL elevated runway light including base... \$/EA	34.00	\$1,055.00	\$35,870.00	

JLT Contracting, LLC

Item Quantity Price Extension

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(BASE BID-PAVING)

L-125-5.2 L-861E elevated threshold light including base ... \$/EA	16.00	\$1,055.00	\$16,880.00
---	-------	------------	-------------

L-125-5.3 L-849 REIL system including base housings, cont... \$/EA	2.00	\$16,640.00	\$33,280.00
---	------	-------------	-------------

L-125-5.4 L-861 MITL elevated taxiway light including bas... \$/EA	17.00	\$1,055.00	\$17,935.00
---	-------	------------	-------------

BID FORM-UNIT PRICE SHEET(ALTERNATE 1-PAPI'S AND ROTATING BEACON)

L-101-5.1 L-802A Rotating Beacon including pole, foundati... \$/EA	1.00	\$55,420.00	\$55,420.00
---	------	-------------	-------------

L-107-5.1 L-807, Size 2 lighted wind cone including pole,... \$/EA	1.00	\$9,630.00	\$9,630.00
--	------	------------	------------

L-108-5.2 Conductor, #8-600V, type THHN/ THWN or type XHHW... \$/LF	12,465.00	\$1.80	\$22,437.00
--	-----------	--------	-------------

25 Items	Totals:		\$522,134.30
-----------------	----------------	--	---------------------

JLT Contracting, LLC				
Item	Quantity	Price	Extension	
L-110.5.2 1" conduit, Sch. 40 PVC, direct buried. \$/LF	4,010.00	\$3.50	\$14,035.00	
L-110-5.3 L-867 pull box, including concrete collar, cove... \$/EA	10.00	\$1,055.00	\$10,550.00	
L-110-5.4 1" HDPE Conduit, bored under pavement \$/LF	200.00	\$35.15	\$7,030.00	
L-125-5.5 L-881 LED PAPI system including foundations, ba... \$/EA	2.00	\$21,230.00	\$42,460.00	
25 Items	Totals:		\$522,134.30	